

d

SLP(C)No. 6722 OF 2000  
ITEM No.6 (Chamber Matter) Court No. 3

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6722/2000.

ALL INDIA RLY.WORKSHOP CYCLE STAND KARMCHARI SANGH& ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

[Appln. for discharge of advocate on record]  
(With Office Report dt.31.01.2005)

Date : 24/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

BEFORE:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though learned counsel seeks discharge but it does not appear that the petitioner represented by the learned counsel has been informed. The application seeking discharge shall be filed after duly informing the client. The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Subhash Chander) (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master Court Master